| BEFORE THE ILLINOIS FOLLETION CONTROL BOARD | |
|---|---|
| PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, |) CERK'S OFFICE |
| Complainant, | MAR 0 2 2009 STATE OF |
| v. |)) PCB No. 09-040 STATE OF ILLINOIS Control Board |
| ILLINOIS VALLEY PAVING COMPANY, INC: | |
| Respondent. |) |

ILLINOIS DOLL LITION CONTROL ROADD

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: Stephen J. Janasie

Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 500 South Second Street Springfield, IL 62706

NOW COMES ILLINOIS VALLEY PAVING, INC., by and through its attorneys, HINSHAW & CULBERTSON LLP, pursuant to 56 Ill. Adm. Code §120.220, and provides notice of filing the attached Notice of Appearance, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

Dated: February 26, 2009

Respectfully Submitted, ILLINOIS VALLEY PAVING, INC.

Edward R. Gower

One of Its Attorneys

Edward R. Gower Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP 400 South Ninth, Suite 200 Springfield, IL 62701 (217) 528-7375 egower@hinshawlaw.com

PROOF OF SERVICE

The undersigned being first duly sworn on oath deposes and says that he/she served the above and foregoing document by depositing same in a U.S. Mailbox in Springfield, Illinois, a true and correct copy thereof in an envelope with first-class postage prepaid below listed attorneys of record on this 26th day of February, 2009.

ORIGINAL FILED WITH CLERK:

John T. Therriault, Assistant Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center Suite 11-500 100 West Randolph Chicago, IL 60601



COPIES MAILED TO:

Stephen J. Janasie Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 500 South Second Street Springfield, IL 62706

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to

before me this alam day of February, 2009.

Notary Public



BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARDK'S OFFICE

| PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, | MAR 0 2 2009 |
|---|---|
| Complainant, | STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board |
| ٧. | PCB No. 09-040 |
| ILLINOIS VALLEY PAVING COMPANY, INC. |))) |
| Respondent. |) |

APPEARANCE

Edward R. Gower hereby files his appearance on behalf of Respondent, Illinois Valley Paving, Inc.

Respectfully Submitted, ILLINOIS VALLEY PAVING, INC.

By:

Edward R. Gower One of Its Attorneys

Edward R. Gower Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP 400 South Ninth, Suite 200 Springfield, IL 62701 (217) 528-7375 egower@hinshawlaw.com